IN
TE
L®
 R
A
ID
Intel® RAID
Intel offers multiple categories of RAID products to protect data, increase performance, scale storage, and enhance server availability. A brief description of each

36 / 24-port, 6 Gb/s-capable expander
card for use with Intel® RAID products
ORDER CODE RES3FV288 (includes 2 short cables to
connect to RAID card or module)
RES3TV360 (includes short cables to
connect up to 24 ports to backplane)
RES2SV240 (with 6 cables)
RES2SV240NC (no cables)
RES2CV360 (with 6 short cables to
connect up to 24 ports to backplane)
RES2CV240 (with 4 cables to connect up
to 16 ports to backplane)
PROCESSOR 12 Gb/s Expander featuring 6 Gb/s data
aggregration for 12 Gb/s data transfer
with 6 Gb/s devices

	 the two RAID controllers is significantly improved.
•	 NEW: The High Availablilty Storage feature now includes the capability of Single Server High Availability when used with an LSI3108-based Intel® RAID product.
Order code: AXXRPFKHA2
Availability: Now
Cable Kits and Converter Boards
The following cables are available for connecting Intel® RAID cards and modules to storage devices and drive bays. Intel® cables are designed to a high-quality
specification and include the ability to bend at a very small radii. These cables allow low-profile Intel RAID products with vertical 8087 connectors to be used
in 2U rack chassis while installed in a standard PCI Express* slot. Intel offers many other cable kits that help optimize the integration of RAID products into
specific Intel® Server Systems. For a list of these cables, refer to the Server Board and System Configuration Guide available on the support web site for each
given Intel Server System.
CABLE KIT ORDER CODE
NUMBER OF CABLES
INCLUDED IN KIT INITIATOR CONNECTOR TARGET CONNECTOR LENGTH
AXXCBL650HDMS 2 HD mini-SAS straight2 8087 mini-SAS straight2 650mm
AXXCBL730HDMS 2 HD mini-SAS straight2 8087 mini-SAS straight2 730mm
AXXCBL750MS7P 2 8087 mini-SAS straight2 Four x 7-pin SATA style 750mm
AXXCBL650MSMS 2 8087 mini-SAS straight2 8087 mini-SAS straight2 650mm
CONVERTER BOARDS ORDER CODE DESCRIPTION INTERNAL CONNECTORS EXTERNAL CONNECTORS
Intel® RAID Converter Board
RCVT8788
AXXRCVT8788 Small form factor board with